Branston products urgently recalled from UK supermarkets as ‘unsafe to eat’ – warns FSA

Customers who have recently shopped at any UK supermarket and have purchased a Branston product need to urgently check their cupboards for these product details, as some Branston products have been affected by a serious food recall. The Food Standard Agency put out a health warning after a number of products containing plastic were discovered.

READ MORE

  • Co-op sandwich recalled over metal fears – check item here

Branston

Mizkan Euro Ltd is recalling Branston Pickle products – which are sold at all major UK supermarket – because they may contain pieces of plastic.

The presence of pieces of plastic makes these products unsafe to eat.

A statement on the FSA website reads: “If you have bought any of the [Branston] products do not eat them.

“Instead, return them to the store from where they were bought for a full refund.”

The product details affected by the recall are below:

READ MORE

  • Coca-Cola urgently recalls drink over serious allergy fears

Mizkan Euro Ltd is recalling the above products from UK supermarkets.

Point of sale notices will be displayed in all retail stores that are selling these products.

These notices explain to customers why the products are being recalled and tell them what to do if they have bought the product.

The advice provided by the FSA: “If you have bought any of the above products do not eat them. Instead, return them to the store from where they were bought for a full refund.”

No other Branston Products are known to be affected.

Source: Read Full Article